PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shunji FUKASAWA	10/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tabata Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-3-17 Higashi-Komagata, Sumida-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12292582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: brobinson@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12010-0070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0106111444_001#page1.tif

P \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 022061 FRAME: 0172 ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 12010-0070

This is an Assi	ignment of	the following rights, title and interest:		
区	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Filing:			
Title of the Inv	vention:	SWIMMING GOGGL	E	
Inventors (assi	ignors):	SHUNJI FUKASAWA		
Assignee:		TABATA CO., LTD. 1-3-17 Higashi-Komag Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Jap		
identified and de	escribed in th	e above-identified patent application(s) and/	ed certain new and useful improvements in the Invention above for patents(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");	
And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;				
			nsideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;	
above, including which may be gr all priority right	g any divisio ranted or hav is, Conventic	ns, continuations, and continuations-in-part to we granted for said Invention, and in and to an	s, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, my and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or	
And which may issue	we hereby for said Inv	authorize and request the Commissioner of vention to said Assignee, as assignee of the w	Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent hole right, title and interest thereto;	
continuations ar	id continuati	ons-in-part of said application for patent, and	lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, I/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which ee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.	
Sk	junji	Fukasawa	10/10/2008	
Signature: SHU			Date	

RECORDED: 01/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022061 FRAME: 0173